

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS**  
**BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING**  
**DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT**  
**Orders served from 4/1/2019 through 4/5/2019**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Dentistry</b> Mandy Michelle Jacob, R.D.H. Metamora, MI	29-02-013360	05/03/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Carrie Patricia Allan, R.N. Clinton Township, MI	47-04-281281	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
<b>Nursing</b> Margaret Lorraine Ballitch, R.N. Mansfield, OH	47-04-155471	05/04/2019 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Julie Anne Bhirdo, R.N. Saginaw, MI	47-04-135534	04/04/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Elizabeth Gransden Boyes, R.N. Bay City, MI	47-04-153267	04/04/2019 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
<b>Nursing</b> Nicole Lee Brewster, R.N. a/k/a Nicole Lee Aiello Traverse City, MI	47-04-264219	05/04/2019 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related Failure to Report/Comply
<b>Nursing</b> Rebecca Lynn Brink, R.N., N.P. a/k/a Rebecca Lynn Greer Holly, MI	47-04-244747	05/04/2019 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Incompetence
<b>Nursing</b> Cassandra Catherine Cianciolo, R.N. Farmington Hills, MI	47-04-296015	04/04/2019 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
<b>Nursing</b> Eva Marie Cornelius, R.N. Gobles, MI	47-04-257098	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Order Violation
<b>Nursing</b> Kevin George Enright, R.N. Lansing, MI	47-04-257041	04/04/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Negligence – Incompetence Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
		Fine Imposed	
<b>Nursing</b> Lisa Markeeta Golatka, R.N. Westland, MI	47-04-177331	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
<b>Nursing</b> Cari Anne Harden, R.N. Saline, MI	47-04-217340	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Terra Lee Haveman, R.N. Shelbyville, MI	47-04-295948	04/04/2019 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
<b>Nursing</b> Mitchacole Shelise Johnson, L.P.N. Detroit, MI	47-03-099759	05/04/2019 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Sandra Ann Lara, L.P.N. Brownstown, MI	47-03-093474	04/04/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Order Violation
<b>Nursing</b> Voula Tom Lynn, L.P.N. Ludington, MI	47-03-099234	05/04/2019 Reprimanded Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Nursing</b> Erma Jean Owens, R.N. Inkster, MI	47-04-127720	05/04/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
<b>Nursing</b> Michelle Parrish, R.N. Ypsilanti, MI	47-04-278564	04/04/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character Order Violation
<b>Nursing</b> Joseph J. Penzin, R.N. Shelby Township, MI	47-04-343594	04/01/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved	
<b>Nursing</b> Kathy Marie Persell, R.N. Lee's Summit, MO	47-04-302491	04/04/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Nursing</b> Robin Ray Shook, R.N., N.P. Cadillac, MI	47-04-184595	05/04/2019 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
<b>Nursing</b> Jane Threase Tomczak, R.N. Muskegon, MI	47-04-056430	04/04/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Marion Kathleen Vermander, R.N. Dyden, MI	47-04-288929	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
<b>Nursing</b> Natasha S. Wright, L.P.N. Eastpointe, MI	47-03-103639	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing Home Administrator</b> Alicia Marie Kuehn-Moore, N.H.A. Hemlock, MI	48-01-013531	05/03/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Ronald Howard Bradley, D.O. Williamston, MI	51-01-009024	05/04/2019 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Jeffrey Scott Deweerd, D.O. Leslie, MI	51-01-013371	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Failure to Report/Comply
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Maninderpal Singh Dhillon, D.O. Okemos, MI	51-01-021663	05/04/2019 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Marius Dorin Gradianu, D.O. Jerome, MI	51-01-020454	05/04/2019 Probation Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Ryan Nicholas Hart, D.O. Laingsburg, MI	51-01-018223	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Robert Martin, D.O. Milford, MI	51-01-007975	04/04/2019 Suspended Fine Imposed	Sexual Misconduct
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Peter Richard Pashley, D.O. Marine City, MI	51-01-013427	05/04/2019 Limited / Restricted Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Unlawful Prescribing
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Stephen Randolph Richardson, D.O. Rochester Hills, MI	51-01-010854	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Unlawful Prescribing
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> John A Rosella, D.O. Milford, MI	51-01-007732	05/04/2019 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Harold J Tobes, D.O. Lake Orion, MI	51-01-005038	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Angela Louise Walker, D.O. Detroit, MI	51-01-015379	05/04/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Shamimur Rahman, R.Ph. Clinton Township, MI	53-02-031889	04/04/2019 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
<b>Pharmacy</b> Larry H Reid, D.O. Oak Park, MI	53-15-170272 CS License	04/03/2019 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of Article 7
<b>Physical Therapy</b> Bruce M Labrecque, P.T. Frankenmuth, MI	55-01-003012	04/05/2019 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct
<b>Task Force on Physician's Assistants</b> Kellie Patrice Distefano, P.A. Saugatuck, MI	56-01-002464	04/03/2019 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

Date Submitted: 4/23/2019

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/verifylicense](http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense).

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA).

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl).